Annual General Shareholders' Meeting of Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A. (SQM)

Minera de Chile S.A. (SQM) April 26, 2022 Date: See Voting Instruction On Reverse Side. Please make your marks like this: X Use pen only For Against Abstain 1. SQM's Financial Statements, Balance Sheet, Annual report, Account Inspectors' Report and External Auditor's Report for the business year ended December 31, 2021 2. Designation of the External Auditor Company 3. Designation of the Credit Rating Agencies 4. Designation of the Account Inspectors 5. Investment Policy 6. Finance Policy 7. Distribution of final dividend 8. Board Elections:* Please note that you can vote "FOR" for option "A", or option "B", or option "C" only. If you vote "FOR" for more than one option, the ballot on this resolution will not count. A. Board Election OR for

*Per Chilean law, independent candidates can be nominated up to ten days prior to the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting, and non-independent candidates can be nominated up until the moment of the election during the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting. As of the issuance of this proxy card, Laurence Golborne was nominated as a non-independent candidate and Antonio Gil Nievas was nominated as an independent candidate, and they were the only two candidates nominated by Series B shareholders.

B. Laurence Golborne, nominated as a Board Member

C. Antonio Gil Nievas, nominated as a Board member

9. Structure of the Compensation of the Board of Directors and Board

meeting resolutions

 Designation of the newspaper for corporate publications; general corporate information matters and execution of shareholders'

Authorized Signatures - This section must be completed for your instructions to be executed.

Please Sign Here
Please Date Above
Please Date Above

Annual General Shareholders' Meeting of Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A. (SQM) to be held on April 26, 2022 For Holders as of March 14, 2022



- Mark, sign and date your Voting Instruction Form.
- Detach your Voting Instruction Form.
- Return your Voting Instruction Form in the postage-paid envelope provided.

All votes must be received prior to 12:00 p.m. E.T. on April 22, 2022.

PROXY TABULATOR FOR

SOCIEDAD QUÍMICA Y MINERA DE CHILE S.A. (SQM) P.O. BOX 8016 CARY, NC 27512-9903

EVENT #

CLIENT #

Please separate carefully at the perforation and return just this portion in the envelope provided.

Copyright © 2022 Mediant Communications Inc. All Rights Reserved

Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A. (SQM) Instructions to The Bank of New York Mellon, as Depositary (Must be received prior to 12:00 p.m. E.T. on April 22, 2022)

The undersigned, Holder of American Depositary Receipts ("ADRs"), hereby acknowledges receipt of a notice to Holders from the Depositary and hereby requests and instructs The Bank of New York Mellon, as Depositary, to endeavor, insofar as practicable, to vote or cause to be voted the number of shares or other Deposited Securities represented by such ADRs of Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A. SERIES "B" ("SQM") registered in the name of the undersigned on the books of the Depositary as of the close of business, March 14, 2022 at SQM's Annual General Shareholders' Meeting to be held on April 26, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. (local time), and at any adjournment or postponement thereof, on the matters specified on the reverse side.

NOTES:

- 1. Please direct the depositary how to vote by completing the reverse side. This voting instruction card, when properly executed and returned, will be a request to the depositary to vote or cause to be voted the shares or the deposited Securities represented by your ADRs as directed herein.
- 2. If no instructions are received, a discretionary proxy will be given to the person designated by Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile to vote such deposited Securities.

(Continued and to be marked, dated and signed, on the other side)

PROXY TABULATOR FOR SOCIEDAD QUÍMICA Y MINERA DE CHILE S.A. (SQM) P.O. Box 8016 CARY, NC 27512-9903